Hallett Center of Crosby
Kidz Kamp 2025 Pre-registration
Accepting pre-registration beginning Monday, April 14" at 6:00 AM

Registration Forms will be available May 1°*and are due with first week’s payment by Friday, May 23

Hallett Center of Crosby is excited to offer another Summer of Kidz Kamp to our local families.
Kamp will run 12 weeks this summer and will only be offered at a full-time rate. Kamp will be limited
to the first 30 children. A waiting list will be utilized once capacity is met.

AGES: 5 years — 12 years; All 5-year-olds must be entering 1t grade in the 2025-26 school year.

HOURS OF OPERATION: 8:00 AM - 4:00 P.M., MONDAY - FRIDAY; extra charge for early drop-off
and/or late pick up. Early drop off is 7 A.M. Late pick up is 5 P.M.

TUITION POLICIES: All regular payments are due on Friday for the upcoming week. If tuition is paid
after 12:00 [NOON] on Friday, a $20.00 late charge will be assessed. A child may be terminated if
tuition is two [2] weeks late. Tuition will not be pro-rated due to illness, or weather/ emergency
closures. Sick care is not available; it is the parent’s responsibility to make alternative arrangements.
2025 closure date: Friday, July 4. (You will not be charged for that day). Enrollment is based on a
per-session basis, meaning payment for every week in the session is due, regardless of attendance.
You can make payments on a weekly, biweekly, or per session basis.

Price per Week First Child Additional Child

Member $200 $165

Non-Member $215 $175

Parent’s Name: Phone #

Parent’s Name: Phone #

Email:

Child’s Name: Age: Date of Birth:
Child’s Name: Age: Date of Birth:
Child’s Name: Age: Date of Birth:

We will be providing T-shirts this year for all our campers! Circle the T-shirt size of your child; if more
than one child, one circle per child.
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Circle the weeks you would anticipate having your child/ren attend Kamp, including the times they will
be in attendance.

Regular Hours: 8:00 AM - 4:00 P.M., MONDAY - FRIDAY; extra charge for early drop-off and/or late
pick up. Early drop off is as early as 7 A.M. Late pick up is as late as 5 P.M.

Weekly Session TIME:

Session 1

Monday, June 2 — Friday, June 6 -

Monday, June 9 — Friday, June 13 -

Monday, June 16 — Friday, June 20 -

Monday, June 23 — Friday, June 27 -

Session 2

Monday, June 30 — Thursday, July 3 -

Monday, July 7- Friday, July 11 -

Monday, July 14 — Friday, July 18 -

Monday, July 21 — Friday, July 25 -

Session 3

Monday, July 28 — Friday, August 1 -

Monday, August 4 — Friday, August 8 -

Monday, August 11 — Friday, August 15 -

Monday, August 18 — Friday, August 22 -
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A $50, non-refundable deposit, per child is due at the time of pre-registration. All deposits will be
applied to your first week’s session invoice.

Official registration will begin Thursday, May 1%. The first week’s session fee is due at the time of
registration, as well as all registration paperwork. Children who are pre-registered will need to have all
registration paperwork done and the first week’s session (minimum) paid no later than Friday, May
23", otherwise their slot will be forfeited to a child on the waiting list. Registration paperwork will
include Behavior Contract, Liability Release, Emergency Medical Authorization, Health History,
Swimming Acknowledgement, and Medication Waiver (if applicable).

Guardian Signature for Kidz Kamp Program

l, , agree to the above conditions of Kidz Kamp pre-registration and
understand my deposit is non-refundable and will be forfeited if | change my mind about summer care,
or fail to pay for the first week’s session by Friday, May 23, 2025.

X
Signature of Parent or Guardian Date

Office Use Only

Payment Received: Date Received: Staff Initials:




